CONFIDENTIAI RECORD SHEET
DIVISION OF PERSONNEL
B.5.A

DATE__ 2/16/6h

Full Name ETTWEIN, JOSEPH S....... .
(No initials if you can possibly get full name}i™s ™

Address 1421 West Hth. Street

City Williamstort State _ Fennsvlvas nlaxtgg

Age 35 (as of April '65)(This is important and should be emt)

N 4 not KE;QI«@.)

Approximate age (To be used ONLY when exact, a&xm

:tx
nr xy

Religion_FProtestant (Met“mdi sh) Natlonallty ,g{ﬂarvc@ Wl

X XHEH

Occupation

Education High School
Weight 150-160 Color _ White E‘i‘éﬁght Rft. 10 1/2 in,

Ry et
S "

Color of hair Brown

Outstanding characteristics or 1ntere‘s¥a§ i

LS ER,

_x
)‘;:

Married or single Single

% None
QNumber, ages, and names, if possible)

Wife's name Hone

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

Unit # City Date Reg'd. Date resigned

April 1961 January 1955

Spec1al recognl“cmn HTo e

I_ie% cce toiprolessional fapily on Februrary 1 1966, Rev. m
Calvery Mgl Fist Qharch 1416 Yest Uth. Street, Wi 1115:331“0% Penna. provieed vérva
SX™ Rbh

assursnce:l 2t Jostth.S. Bttwein was in his cere and tlat he Ind mumerous dirrect
utat@lae‘&; from pg efits of .LI")OI # boy scouts. One parent would testify if neccessary
but idedgred the rost in professional protection. Such acticn was not neccessary

; ; ister's sty resignation. The matter rests in the ends of the
as a challenge of his profession.

etter February 2, 1966, West Branch Council, B.Q.A # I,

Signed ) c

Scout Executive (

TSBSA007168

DYKES_|_ 008281
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¥February 8,

Mr. Olan H. Black
Scout Executive, Co.#543
Williamsport, Pa. 17701

D

ey

e concerning Wifl Ettwgii, 1 am turning
T¥gin him immediately.

PERSQNNEL DIVISION

u

'gﬁ;;lm.er H. Wilson

DHW:hy
cc: HowagdsBoyd

TSBSA007169
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February 21, 1966

Fir. Olsn H. Black
Scout Execubtive
West Branch Councll, NHo. 543

Dear Qlan:

concerning Joueyh 5. Bttweln, Lormar ocomtmastﬁf=
have placed this additional 1niormah%“ﬁ.1n oL Eiies.

Tnis inlormat;cn will enab;exu to luen ;f

ulncerelyvyours,
PERSOWREL DIVISION

Howard Boyd '
Directoy of Registration

TSBSA007170

DYKES_|_008283
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Mr. Olan H. Black
Scout Executive )
West Branch Council, No. 543

Dear Olan:

Your letter of February 2 addressed tg:iir. hxlﬁﬁﬁ concerning
Mr. Joseph 8. Ettwein, Scoutmaster of,Trodp'6 hag bedn referred to me

for reply. We have placed this inform@tk%n in ear*filas end have teken
steps to have his name deleted frsm the* troop ;bg;er.

' Enclosed is a confidential r@éﬁxﬁ shgﬁt ﬁ@ich we would gppreciate
your filling out and returning tdts, togayher with any substentisting
documents, such a stetements from™the boys involved or the parents of
the boys, which msy be availabig: pertealzitng to this situation. This
information will eneble us tdildentify Mzpi’ Ettwein should he ever agsin
attempt to register in the oé&ﬁting ﬁ?@gr&m.

unit leader. Undouh;gdli) someoﬁﬁ s tahing over in this position. In
order for the unit %,j ﬁhmreceive progrem lnserts in Scouting Haga~
zine, it will be mec
leader. This shﬁgl &
this individual in"is newﬁpoa tlen. Pleaxe do not file a separation notice as
we heve alrea@y dropped &ﬁéweurrent lead&r.

B,
e

Sincerely yours, .
PERSOBNEL DIVISIOH

Howard Boyd
Director of Registration

TSBSA007171
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Mr., 0Olan H. Black
Scout Executive .
West Branch Counecil, Heo. 543

Dear (Clans

Your letter of February 2 addressed. ‘g,ié 4&;‘. kilggﬁ“ﬁ”oncerning
Mr. Joseph S. Ettwein, Scoutmaster of Proop:6 husg beer referred to me
for reply. We have placed this informzfich in oubufiles and have taken
pteps to have his name deleted frem the “t"f'oop rg’s%@r.

_ Enclosed is a confidentisl regﬁm she%%" 'k"ﬁﬁ,ch we would sppreciate

your filling out and returning to fuey tog@’ﬁ}gﬁ‘r with any substentisting
documents, such a stetements from Ehe boys Involved or the parents of
the boys, which msy be avail&bibxfgex%&iniﬁg to this situation. This
informetion will emeble us tof fdentify, Me,iEttwein should he ever agein
attempt to register in the goéﬁi’i’ing pr"&g;;am.

*‘iaah&t 'bm:a ”l*eavas Troop 6 without any registered
unit leader. Undoubtaﬁlﬁsi‘ Someoné ié‘ baking over in this position. In
order for the unit ts yéxgﬁinue ;’.’ eceive progrem inserts in Scouting Mags-—
* zine, it will be negeessary to a.dt:&se this offiee of the name of the new unit
leader. This sho&g}.ﬁ‘ §B done shy i¥iling with us an additioaal enrollment for
this individusl in B¥s new jf%sition. Pleage do not file & separation notice ee
we have alreuc‘ey d:wpped t}a.é ‘efirrent lesder,

I am sure you realigé:

Sincerely yours, ;
PERSONNEL DIVISION

Howard Beyd
Director of Registration

TSBSA007172
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